Petroleum – Aircraft
176
P
e
tr
o
le
u

(mm)
Max
Rec
WP
(psi)
Max
Rec
WP
(bar)
Max
Lg
(ft)
Stock
Status
**
7776CT-1000 1 25.4 2 1.690 42.9 0.67 0.30 10.0 254.0 300 20.7 100 Y
7776CT-1250 1-1/4 31.8 2 1.940 49.3 0.81 0.37 13.0 330.2 300 20.7 100 Y
7776CT-1500 1-1/2 38.1 4 2.190 55.6 0.97 0.44 15.0 381.0 300 20.7 100 Y
7776CT-2000 2 50.8 4 2.710 68.8 1.23 0.56 20.0 508.0 300 20.7 100 Y
7776CT-2500 2-1/2 63.5 4 3.190 81.0 1.40 0.64 25.0 635.0 300 20.7 100 Y
7776CT-3000 3 76.2 4 3.690 93.7 1.70 0.77 30.0 762.0 300 20.7 100 Y
7776CT-4000 4 101.6 6 4.850 123.2 2.70 1.22 40.0 1016.0 300 20.7 100 N
Hose Assemblies: Per customer specification; hydrostatically tested to 600 psi (41.4 bar) and certified. Available only from Parker or
Parker Certified Aircraft Fueling Hose Assembly Fabricators.
*
** Stock: “Y” indicates stocked item; “N” indicates non-stocked item. Stock status subject to change. Contact Parker Customer Service.